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Sat-Sun 2/07/2022
Mon-Fri 4/07/2022 4 4 W W Th L23 W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 M Tu TuW WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 9/07/2022
Mon-Fri 11/07/2022 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 4 WTh TuF 4 MTu WTh M Tu 4 4 Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 16/07/2022
Mon-Fri 18/07/2022 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh W W TuF 4 Th
Sat-Sun 23/07/2022  
Mon-Fri 25/07/2022 4 4 W W Th ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu 4 4 Tu ThF W TuF Th 4
Sat-Sun 30/07/2022
Mon-Fri 1/08/2022 4 4 W W Th W Th 4 4 Th WTh TuF 4 MTuW F M Tu TuW WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 6/08/2022
Mon-Fri 8/08/2022 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 2 M Tu Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 13/08/2022
Mon-Fri 15/08/2022 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh 4 4 4 4 Th
Sat-Sun 20/08/2022
Mon-Fri 22/08/2022 3 3 W W ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu 4 Tu W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 27/08/2022
Mon-Fri 29/08/2022 4 4 W W Th L23 W ThF 4 WTh TuF 4 4 M Tu TuW 4 WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 3/09/2022
Mon-Fri 5/09/2022 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 M Tu CD CD Tu W ThF W 4 TuF Th
Sat-Sun 10/09/2022 CD CD
Mon-Fri 12/09/2022 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 4 Th WTh TuF 4 Tu TuW M CD CD WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 17/09/2022
Mon-Fri 19/09/2022 4 4 W W Th 4 4 ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 M Tu TuWT Tu ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 24/09/2022
Mon-Fri 26/09/2022 4 4 W W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 W M Tu TuW WTh W W TuF Th 4
Sat-Mon 1/10/2022
Tues-Fri 4/10/2022 4 3 W Th F W W Th 4 Th WTh CD TuF 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 8/10/2022
Mon-Fri 10/10/2022 4 4 W Th L23 W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh 4 W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 15/10/2022
Mon-Fri 17/10/2022 3 3 W W Th ThF W 4 Th 4 4 4 MTu WTh M Tu 3 Tu ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 22/10/2022
Mon-Fri 24/10/2022 4 4 W W Th W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 4 F M Tu TuW WTh W W TuF 4 Th
Sat-Sun 29/10/2022
Mon-Fri 31/10/2022 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 4 WTh TuF 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 5/11/2022
Mon-Fri 7/11/2022 4 4 W Th 4 4 W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 Tu TuW M 4 WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 12/11/2022
Mon-Fri 14/11/2022 4 4 W W Th ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu 4 4 Tu 4 4 4 4 TuF Th
Sat-Sun 19/11/2022 L1
Mon-Fri 21/11/2022 4 4 W W Th L1 W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu TuW WTh W W 4 TuF Th
Sat-Sun 26/11/2022
Mon-Fri 28/11/2022 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 4 WTh TuF 4 4 3 3 Tu Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 3/12/2022
Mon-Fri 5/12/2022 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 10/12/2022
Mon-Fri 12/12/2022 3 3 W W ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 3 4 M Tu Tu ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 17/12/2022
Mon-Thu 19/12/2022 4 4 W W Th 3 3 W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu TuW WTh W W TuF Th
Fri-Sun 24/12/2022

Mon-Thu 26/12/2022 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 Th WTh CD 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W TuF Th
BL, 11 Xmas CD's Long Weekend 26 26 BL, 11

3 Overnight Up Local 25 25 3

2, 15 AL 24 24 2, 15

6, 16 MA, 8 hours Wyong - 
Broadmeadow 23 23 6, 16

ESR 22 22 ESR 

1 21 21 1

11, 14 Overnight 6 hours Glenfield 
Junction 20 20 11, 14

BL Wynyard - Gordon 19 19 BL

9, 11 Mains at Lidcombe 18 18 9, 11

13 17 17 13

4, CI, LJ 16 16 4, CI, LJ

BL, 10, 
8

MA, MTS M3 15 15 BL, 10, 8

Coniston - Port Kembla BL CD 14 14 0

5, ESR 13 13 5, ESR

12 Richmond Line 12 12 12

7 MG West CD 11 11 7

14, MC Wynyard to Gordon
HMC West CD 10 10 14, MC

2, AL, 6 8 hours Hornsby - Wyong 9 9 2, AL, 6

BL, OP 8 8 BL, OP

BL & 10 7 7 BL & 10

8, MA, 
16

MTS M3 6 6 8, MA, 
16

15 Wynyard - Gordon 5 5 15

9, 11 Hornsby - Gordon
C11 Full Yard 4 4 9, 11

2, 11 C11 9-12 3 3 2, 11

3 Bankstown Line CD 2 2 3

1, 10 Bankstown Line CD 1
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Western Corridor Southern CorridorVersion 2
 To be read in conjunction with                     

2022 2023 Major Closedown and Weekend           
Possession Program Version 2

Central Corridor Northern Corridor

Pilot Staff Working Closedown

Illawarra Corridor

1 1, 10

ISSUED: 24/06/2022 Maintenance Window Diff. Cycle Weeknight (Non Bussing) Week Night (Bussing) Bi - Directional Working
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Weekend and           
Mid Week Dates
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Western Corridor Southern CorridorVersion 2
 To be read in conjunction with                     

2022 2023 Major Closedown and Weekend           
Possession Program Version 2

Central Corridor Northern Corridor Illawarra Corridor

Fri-Sun 31/12/2022 CD
Mon-Fri 2/01/2023 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh CD 4 Tu TuW M WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 7/01/2023 CD
Mon-Fri 9/01/2023 4 4 W W Th ThF W 4 4 WTh TuF 4 MTu WTh M Tu Tu ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 14/01/2023
Mon-Fri 16/01/2023 4 4 W W Th W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 4 F M Tu TuW WTh 3 W W TuF Th 4
Sat-Sun 21/01/2023
Mon-Fri 23/01/2023 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 3 3 M Tu 3 3 Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 28/01/2023
Mon-Fri 30/01/2023 4 4 W Th C W ThF 4 Th 4 4 4 Tu TuW M 4 WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 4/02/2023
Mon-Fri 6/02/2023 3 3 W W Th ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 2 M Tu ThF W 4 TuF Th
Sat-Sun 11/02/2023
Mon-Fri 13/02/2023 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 3 M Tu TuW WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 18/02/2023
Mon-Fri 20/02/2023 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu CD CD Tu W 4 4 W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 25/02/2023 CD CD
Mon-Fri 27/02/2023 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 4 WTh TuF 4 Tu TuW CD CD WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 4/03/2023 L23
Mon-Fri 6/03/2023 4 4 W W Th ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 M Tu 4 Tu ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 11/03/2023
Mon-Fri 13/03/2023 4 4 W W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 W M Tu TuW 4 WTh W W TuF 4 Th
Sat-Sun 18/03/2023
Mon-Fri 20/03/2023 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu TuWT Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 25/03/2023
Mon-Fri 27/03/2023 3 3 W Th 4 4 W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh W W TuF Th 4
Sat-Sun 1/04/2023
Mon-Thu 3/04/2023 3 4 W W Th ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 MTu W M Tu Tu ThF W TuF Th
Fri - Mon 7/04/2023
Tues-Fri 11/04/2023 4 3 W W Th W Th 4 Th WTh TuF 4 F M Tu TuW 3 3 WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 15/04/2023
Mon-Fri 17/04/2023 4 4 W Th L23 F W W Th 4 4 WTh TuF 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 22/04/2023
Mon-Fri 24/04/2023 3 4 W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 3 Tu 3 TuW M WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 29/04/2023
Mon-Fri 1/05/2023 4 4 W W Th ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 M Tu MWTh 4 Tu ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 6/05/2023
Mon-Fri 8/05/2023 4 4 W W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 M Tu TuW WTh W W 4 TuF Th
Sat-Sun 13/05/2023
Mon-Fri 15/05/2023 4 4 W Th F W W Th 4 Th 4 4 4 M Tu 4 CD CD Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 20/05/2023 L1 CD CD
Mon-Fri 22/05/2023 3 3 W Th W ThF 4 4 WTh TuF 4 Tu TuW M CD CD WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 27/05/2023
Mon-Fri 29/05/2023 4 4 W W ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4    4 3 Tu Tu 4 4 4 4 Th
Sat-Sun 3/06/2023
Mon-Fri 5/06/2023 4 4 W W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 M Tu TuW 4 WTh W W TuF Th
Sat-Mon 10/06/2023
Tues-Fri 13/06/2023 3 3 W Th F W W Th 3 Th WTh TuF 3 3 M Tu Tu W ThF W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 17/06/2023
Mon-Fri 19/06/2023 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 Th WTh TuF 4 4 Tu TuW M 4 WTh 4 W W TuF Th
Sat-Sun 24/06/2023
Mon-Fri 26/06/2023 4 4 W W Th ThF W 4 Th WTh TuF 4 MTu WTh M Tu Tu ThF W TuF 4 Th

ISSUED: 24/06/2022 Maintenance Window Diff. Cycle

51 51 5

52 52 1, 111, 11 Platforms 9-12

9 & 11
Flemington Clyde Mains
Flemington Maintenance 

Centre

Long Weekend
Vivid

5 ESR Sun Only Vivid (Sat Only)

50 50 9 & 11

16 Broadmeadow Yard
Sutherland - Cronulla Vivid 49 49 16

7 West CD
Vivid 48 48 7

12, BL Olympic Park West CD 47 47 12, BL

2, 15 AL 46 46 2, 15

8, BL, 
10

Wollongong - Port Kembla
MTS M1 45 45 8, BL, 10

4, LJ, 
ESR

Down Main Lidcombe 
Overnight 44 44 4, LJ, 

ESR

3, 14 Sutherland - Cronulla 43 43 3, 14

BL 42 42 BL

ESR Sutherland - Lysaghts Long Weekend 41 41 ESR 

6, 11
8 hours Wyong to 

Broadmeadow
Sutherland - Cronulla

40 40 6, 11

11 Platforms 5-12
Mortdale Yard

Sun 14 hours 
Granville ATRICS 39 39 11

3, 9 Flemington to Rhodes 38 38 3, 9

13, ESR 37 37 13, ESR

11, 16 Plaforms 5-12 36 36 11, 16

Richmond 
Line

Penrith Up Yard
Sutherland - Cronulla West CD 35 35 Richmo

nd Line

7 C7 extends to Parramatta West CD 34 34 7

4, LJ West CD 33 33 4, LJ

BL, 10, 
8

MTS M3 32 32 BL, 10, 8

13 East 31 31 13

1, 11 30 30 1, 11

14 MC, Wynyard to Gordon 29 29 14

5, BL, 
11

C11 9-12
Sutherland - Cronulla 28 28 5, BL, 11

BL, 11 Platforms 5-12 Long Weekend 27 27 BL, 11

Weeknight (Non Bussing) Week Night (Bussing) Bi - Directional Working Pilot Staff Working Closedown


